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Transfer to local Joliet routes H.S.
at Chicago/Jefferson —@—
* Passengers traveling within local fare

zone only pay local fare. All other
passengers pay regular or express fare.

eoeoe Passengers traveling on this part of
the route pay express fare.

EXACT FARE REQUIRED
DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

OFF-
EXPRESS FARES PEAK PEAK
Adult $1.60 $1.60
with Pace/CTA Pass 25 2D
with valid Pace Transfer .45 45
with valid CTA Transfer .25 e
Pace Transfer .10 10
Transfer to CTA .45 .20
Reduced .80 .80
with Pace/CTA Pass 10 10
with valid Pace Transfer 29 25
with valid CTA Transfer 10 .10
Reduced Pace Transfer .05 .05
Transfer to CTA .20 .10

O »
REGULAR FARES PEAK PEAK
Adult $1.15 1.15
Pace Transfer .10 .10
Transfer to CTA .65 .40
Reduced .55 .55
Pace Transfer .05 .05
Transfer to CTA .35 .20

LOCAL FARES

Adult $1.00 $1.00
Pace Transfer 25 .25
Transfer to CTA .80 .55
Reduced .50 .50
Pace Transfer .10 .10
Transfer to CTA .40 .25
Local Transfer FREE FREE
PASSES/TICKETS Regular Reduced

PACE/CTA Monthly Passport $72.00 33.00

PACE/CTA Weekly Pass 18.50 -
Pace Link-Up Passport 36.00 -
Pace Ten-Ride Plus Tick 11.50 5.50
Local Ten-Tide Plus Tick 10.00 5.00

Ten-Ride Tickets not valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION
Peak fares are charged 6-10 a.m. and 3-7 p.m., weekdays,
except holidays (New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas)
Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens,
and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Card),
and students (high school or younger with appropriate
identification) to and from school only on school days, between
6:00 am. and 8:00 p.m
When accompanied by an adult fare paying passenger, a

maximum of two children can ride FREE under age 7
CARRIER INFORMATION
OPERATED BY: Pace Heritage Div.

For lost and found call 1-815-723-3259

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this
timetable are subject to change. Pace does not
assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for
inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed
trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Bus will stop Upon signal 1o dnver at any intersection

along the route where it is safe to do so.
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N R OUTE 832 JOLIET - CICERO I,

V777777777777 AWEEKDRY - NORTHBOUND 7777772

©) ©) ©) @ ® ® @ ®
COUNTRYSIDE LYONS
SCOTT STATEVILLE  LEWIS HWY 53 HWY 53 LAGRANGE JOLIETRD  OGDEN CERMAK
WASHINGTON PRISON UNIVERSITY BELMONT BOUGHTON JOLIET RD 55TH HARLEM CICERO
5:41am 5:54am V 5:58am L 6:05am 6:17am 6:37am 6:41am 6:49am 7:02am
1:10pm 1:23pm 1:30pm 1:37pm 1:49pm 2:09pm 2:13pm 2:23pm 2:36pm
4:30 4:43 4:50 5:01 5:13 5:33 5:37 5:47 6:00

77772777777777777772WEEKDAY - SOUTHBOUND 222222007
® @ ® @ @A @ @

LYONS COUNTRYSIDE
CERMAK OGDEN JOLIETRD  LAGRANGE HWY 53 HWY 53  LEWIS STATEVILLE SCOTT
CICERO HARLEM 55TH JOLIET RD BOUGHTON BELMONT UNIVERSITY PRISON WASHINGTON
7:20am 7:34am  7:42am 7:46am 8:07am 8:19am  8:26am 8:33am 8:47am
2:43pm 2:57pm  3:05pm 3:09pm 3:30pm 3:42pm  3:49pm 3:56pm 4:10pm
6:10 6:27 6:35 6:39 7:03 7:19 7:26 7:33 V 7:42

L - Bus does not enter Lewis University. Board on Hwy. 53.
V - Bus does not enter Stateville grounds. Board on Hwy. 53.

Weekday service only. No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.
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